
 

 

WHOLE SCHOOL CALENDAR  
SCHOLASTIC YEAR 2025 - 2026 
 

TERM 1 
Wednesday 20th August 2025 – Friday 12th December 2025 (17 weeks) 

DATE DETAILS 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th August 2025 New Staff Induction 

Friday 15th August 2025 Leadership Inset Day 

Monday 18th August 2025 Teaching Staff Return to School 

Wednesday 20th August 2025 First Day for All Years (Except Year 12) 

Friday 22nd August 2025 First Day for Year 12 (Sixth Form Induction)  

IGCSE results will be released on August 19th therefore first day for Year 12 

students will be August 22nd. 

Monday 20th October 2025 First Day of Mid-Term Break 

Monday 27th October 2025 First Day After Mid-Term Break 

Friday 12th December 2025 Last Day of Term 1 – Lunchtime Closure 

Ganesh Chaturthi 28th Aug.| Diwali 20th Oct. | All Saints Day 01st Nov.| Arrival of Indentured Labourers 2nd Nov.|    

Christmas 25th Dec.  

 

TERM 2 
Monday 12th January 2026 – Friday 10th April 2026 (13 weeks) 

DATE DETAILS 

Thursday 8th January 2026 Teaching Staff Return to School 

Monday 12th January 2026 First Day for all Years 

Monday 16th February 2026 First Day of Mid-Term Break  

*Thursday & Friday 19th & 20th February 

2026 

Weather Make Up Days (to compensate for every 2 school days lost 

due to weather with no online learning) 

*If no make-up days, these days will be incorporated into mid-term break 

Friday 10th April 2026 Last Day of Term 2 

New Year 1st and 2nd Jan | Abolition of Slavery 1st Feb. | Maha Shivratree 15th Feb.| Chinese New Year 17th Feb. | 

Independence Day 12th Mar.| Ugadi 20th Mar. | Eid 21st Mar. *TBC 

 

TERM 3 
Monday 27th April 2026 – Friday 03rd July 2026 (10 weeks) 

DATE DETAILS 

Monday 27th April 2026 First Day for all Years 

Monday 04th May 2026 Staff Inset Day (No School for Students Except Exam Students)  

Thursday 28th May 2026 First Day of Mid-Term Break  

Monday 01st June 2026 First Day after Mid-Term Break 

Friday 03rd July 2026 Last Day of Term 3  

Labour Day 1st May 


